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YouGov / ClientEarth Survey Results

Sample Size: 2013 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th July 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab D";:’n Re&‘l’("“ Green | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London F;‘:::t:f

Weighted Sample|2013[362|517] 185 | 217 106 707 | 719 | 974 | 1039 | 211 [ 831 | 497 |473]| 1147 [ 866 | 1741 97 175 477 330 244 690
Unweighted Sample| 2013|376 |549| 205 | 235 115 816 | 749 | 892 | 1121 | 126 | 743 | 551 |593[ 1249 764 | 1741 106 166 493 339 180 729

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about government spending on
tackling climate change, which of the following
areas, if any, do you think should be prioritised?
Please tick up to two.
Renewable energy development 38 | 34 45 53 15 53 49 27 | 41 34 43 40 37 30| 42 32 38 41 33 36 39 38 38
Resource efficiency and waste reduction 24 | 30 23 24 27 22 28 25 | 23 26 17 23 23 31| 26 22 24 30 25 24 22 22 25
Nature restoration and protection 23 | 23 23 21 25 29 22 23 | 22 24 22 24 22 22| 21 25 23 19 25 22 23 19 25
Energy efficiency improvements (e.g. .gzgt\:g:g 20|21 25 19 19 19| 23 21|22 18 |16 18 20 25| 21 19| 19 19 23 | 18 17 25 19
Resilience and adaptation (e.g. b“"g'e"fgr':'cc’:s‘; 1820 17 20 24 12| 16 27|18 19| 7 16 20 26|20 16| 19 14 14 | 20 21 12 20
Public transport 17 | 15 24 19 12 28 20 15 17 17 22 20 16 11 19 16 17 18 20 20 12 22 15
Climate education and awareness 8 7 10 9 2 10 9 7 7 9 10 7 10 7 8 7 8 9 9 6 5 10 10
Carbon capture technologies 7 5 10 9 4 4 7 7 9 5 9 6 5 8 8 5 6 5 10 4 7 8 7
Helping poorer or less developed coun.trles respond 4 3 4 5 1 8 5 3 4 5 8 3 4 5 4 4 4 8 5 4 P 5 5
to climate change
None of these 6 7 1 1 20 0 3 10 8 5 0 8 6 5 8 6 7 7 7 7 5
Don'tknow 10 | 6 6 4 7 7 5 7 7 13 19 M 7 6 7 13 10 11 8 10 13 9 9

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.

© 2025 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



